1 2	RESOLUTION NO. 9504		
3 4 5 6 7 8	A RESOLUTION	introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of Councilmembers Sylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler recommending approval of Project No. 841097.06 for street improvement on NW Menninger Road from Green Hills Road to Rochester Road.	
9	WHEREAS,	the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2024-2033	
10	Capital Improvement Program and the 2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget (Resolution		
11	No. 9425); and		
12	WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval for projects that are		
13	ready for construction and whose total project budget exceeds \$250,000; and		
14	WHEREAS, at its meeting on February 20, 2024, the Public Infrastructure		
15	Committee recommended approval of the project.		
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE		
17	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 841097.06 for street improvement on NV		
18	Menninger Road from Green Hills Road to Rochester Road as further described in Exhibi		
19	A is hereby approv	ed.	
20	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on March 12, 2024.		
21 22 23 24 25		CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS	
26 27 28 29 30 31	ATTEST:	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor	
32	Brenda Younger, C	City Clerk	

## **EXHIBIT A**

	Capital Improvement Proje	ct Final Approval
Project Name:	NW Menninger Rd: Green Hills Rd to Rochester Rd	This project is part of the 2024 Pavement Management Rehab Program. It will consist of a mill and overlay with
Main Project Number: Project Manager:	841097.06 Robert Bidwell	full-depth patching on NW Menninger Rd from Green Hill Rd to Rochester Rd.
Event Estimated Construction Year	Target Date 2024	
Funding Source Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax	Final Estimate \$ 330,000	
Totals	\$ 330,000	